Waterman Challenge Paddleboard Race Virtual Perpetual Trophy

1996:

1997:

1998:

1999:

2000:

2001:

1t uL

15t Stock

1%t UL

15t Stock

1t UL

15t Stock

15t UL
15t Stock

1t Women

tuL

1t Stock

15t UL Kapuna
1%t Stock Kapuna

1%t Women

tuL

15t UL Kapuna
14

1t Stock

1%t Stock Kapuna

1t Women

Dan Mann

Jay Scheckman

Brian Zeller

Jay Scheckman

Brian Zeller

Jay Scheckman

Brian Zeller
Jay Scheckman

Kristi Rudolpf

Brian Zeller
Jay Scheckman

Jim Montalbano

Mark Montgomery

Jane Cairns

Brian Zeller
Tony Hotchkiss
Jay Scheckman
Tom Duryea
Mickey Mcleod

Jane Cairns

2:46:21

2:54:55

2:49:28

3:06:41

(time unknown)

(time unknown)

2:41:04
3:09:16

3:50:15

2:24:40
2:42:11
2:51:40
2:52:14

2:59:15

2:06:34
2:10:04*
2:17:14*
2:17:22*
2:31:07

2:31:32*



2002:

2003:

2004:

2005:

stuL

1%t 14’

1t Stock

1%t UL Kapuna
15t Stock Kapuna

1%t Women

UL

114

1t Women

1t Stock

1%t Stock Kapuna

1t UL Kapuna

tuL

1t UL Kapuna
114

1%t Stock

1t Women

1%t Stock Kapuna
tuL

15t UL Kapuna
14

1t Stock

1%t Women

Brian Zeller
Sean Jappe
Tom Duryea
Geoffrey Page
Darrell Swenson

Jane Cairns

Brian Zeller
Steve Raap
Anne Pippen
Eric Meech
Darrell Swenson

Geoffrey Page

Kyle Daniels

Ron Nelsen

Jay Scheckman
Brian Syzmanski
Jane Cairns
Miles Prizkat
Brian Zeller

Ron Nelsen

Peter Burton

Brian Syzmanski 2:33:00

Jane Cairns

1%t Stock Kapuna Brian O’Connor 2:48:00

2:24:29

2:39:11

2:42:23

2:48:10

3:08:37

3:05:29

2:54:33

3:14:03

3:17:36

3:21:23

3:24:26

3:32:29

2:17:30

2:28:54

2:32:44

2:48:09

2:55:33

3:02:19

2:13:12

2:16:13

2:25:20

2:35:05



2006:

2007:

2008:

stuL

1t UL Kapuna
1%t 14’

1t Stock

15t Stock Kapuna

1%t Women

1tuL

1t UL Kapuna
114

1t Stock

1%t Stock Kapuna

1t Women

tuL

15t Sup

1t UL Kapuna
114

1%t Stock

1%t Stock Kapuna

1%t Women

Sean Richardson
Ron Nelsen
Peter Burton
Brian Syzmanski
Jamie Barger

Turtle Rudolph

Jamie Mitchell
Ron Nelsen
Jay Scheckman
Tyler Anderson
Jamie Barger

Shannon Delaney

John Engle
Kyle Muchizuki
Ron Nelsen
Jay Scheckman
Mike Carr
Tommy Coon

Shannon Delaney

2:14:19

2:23:00

2:28:37

2:34:08

2:42:46

2:55:08

2:09:30

2:22:11

2:27:10

2:31:24

2:39:52

2:44:20

2:11:14

2:12:10

2:23:37

2:24:32

2:30:10

2:33:40

2:45:57



2009:

2010:

2011:

2012:

15t SUP

1stuL

1t UL Kapuna

1t Stock

114

1%t Stock Kapuna

1%t Women

UL

15t SUP

1t UL Kapuna
114

1%t Stock

1%t Stock Kapuna

tuL

15t Sup
114

1% Kapuna
1t Stock

1%t Women

tuL
14

1% Kapuna
1t Stock

1%t Women

Rob Rojas
George Plsek
Tommy Coon
Matt Sullivan
Peter Burton
Dan Van Dyck

Christina Powers

Adam Buckley
Brandon Denos
Geoffrey Page
Tom Hinds
Tom Duryea

Wally Buckingham

Brad Thomas

Dan Shoemaker
Jay Scheckman
Wayne Buckingham
Jim Montalbano

Candy Apple

Don Miralle
Todd Robinson
Ron Nelsen
Rodney Ellis

Shannon Delaney

2:06:33

2:09:14

2:18:22

2:22:22

2:25:30

2:29:51

2:53:40

2:25:25

2:34:33

2:39:45

2:41:24

2:42:55

3:02:54

2:21:34

2:26:14

2:39:09

2:41:39

2:44:52

3:25:46

2:23:45

2:39:50

2:41:45

2:43:10

3:20:34



2013:

2014:

2015:

2016:

stuL

1%t Kapuna
1%t 14’

1t Stock

1t Women

1tuL

1% Kapuna
1t Stock
114’

1t Women

tuL

1%t Kapuna
1t Stock
114’

1t Women

1stUL

1%t Kapuna
1%t Stock
114

1t Women

Don Miralle
Dan Van Dyck
Tommy Coon
Jay Scheckman

Carter Graves

Tod Robinson
Dan van Dyck
Don Miralle
Paul Reusch

Grace Van Der Byl

Canon Smith
Bob Schade
Ben Brewer
Ryan Pingree

D.J. O’Brien

Canon Smith
Dan Van Dyke
Dustin Fiero
Tom Hinds

Jennifer Wessels

2:05:40*

2:17:38

2:24:31

2:26:10

2:33:29

2:19:35

2:26:37

2:35:40

2:37:00

2:46:00

2:20:19

2:29:45

2:33:33

2:36:28

2:47:38

2:11:16

2:28:35

2:32:54

2:33:27

3:06:57



