Waterman Challenge Paddleboard Race Virtual Perpetual Trophy

1996:	1 st UL	Dan Mann	2:46:21
	1 st Stock	Jay Scheckman	2:54:55
1997:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	2:49:28
	1 st Stock	Jay Scheckman	3:06:41
1998:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	(time unknown)
	1 st Stock	Jay Scheckman	(time unknown)
1999:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	2:41:04
	1 st Stock	Jay Scheckman	3:09:16
	1 st Women	Kristi Rudolpf	3:50:15
2000:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	2:24:40
	1 st Stock	Jay Scheckman	2:42:11
	1 st UL Kapuna	Jim Montalbano	2:51:40
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Mark Montgomery	2:52:14
	1 st Women	Jane Cairns	2:59:15
2001:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	2:06:34
	1 st UL Kapuna	Tony Hotchkiss	2:10:04*
	1 st 14'	Jay Scheckman	2:17:14*
	1 st Stock	Tom Duryea	2:17:22*
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Mickey Mcleod	2:31:07
	1 st Women	Jane Cairns	2:31:32*

2002:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	2:24:29
	1 st 14'	Sean Jappe	2:39:11
	1 st Stock	Tom Duryea	2:42:23
	1 st UL Kapuna	Geoffrey Page	2:48:10
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Darrell Swenson	3:08:37
	1 st Women	Jane Cairns	3:05:29
2003:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	2:54:33
	1 st 14'	Steve Raap	3:14:03
	1 st Women	Anne Pippen	3:17:36
	1 st Stock	Eric Meech	3:21:23
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Darrell Swenson	3:24:26
	1 st UL Kapuna	Geoffrey Page	3:32:29
2004:	1 st UL	Kyle Daniels	2:17:30
	1 st UL Kapuna	Ron Nelsen	2:28:54
	1 st 14'	Jay Scheckman	2:32:44
	1 st Stock	Brian Syzmanski	2:48:09
	1 st Women	Jane Cairns	2:55:33
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Miles Prizkat	3:02:19
2005:	1 st UL	Brian Zeller	2:13:12
	1 st UL Kapuna	Ron Nelsen	2:16:13
	1 st 14'	Peter Burton	2:25:20
	1 st Stock	Brian Syzmanski 2:33:00	
	1 st Women	Jane Cairns	2:35:05
	1 st Stock Kapuna Brian C	2'Connor 2:48:00	

2006:	1 st UL	Sean Richardson	2:14:19
	1 st UL Kapuna	Ron Nelsen	2:23:00
	1 st 14'	Peter Burton	2:28:37
	1 st Stock	Brian Syzmanski	2:34:08
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Jamie Barger	2:42:46
	1 st Women	Turtle Rudolph	2:55:08
2007:	1 st UL	Jamie Mitchell	2:09:30
	1 st UL Kapuna	Ron Nelsen	2:22:11
	1 st 14'	Jay Scheckman	2:27:10
	1 st Stock	Tyler Anderson	2:31:24
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Jamie Barger	2:39:52
	1 st Women	Shannon Delaney	2:44:20
2008:	1 st UL	John Engle	2:11:14
	1 st SUP	Kyle Muchizuki	2:12:10
	1 st UL Kapuna	Ron Nelsen	2:23:37
	1 st 14'	Jay Scheckman	2:24:32
	1 st Stock	Mike Carr	2:30:10
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Tommy Coon	2:33:40
	1 st Women	Shannon Delaney	2:45:57

2009:	1 st SUP	Rob Rojas	2:06:33
	1 st UL	George Plsek	2:09:14
	1 st UL Kapuna	Tommy Coon	2:18:22
	1 st Stock	Matt Sullivan	2:22:22
	1 st 14'	Peter Burton	2:25:30
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Dan Van Dyck	2:29:51
	1 st Women	Christina Powers	2:53:40
2010:	1 st UL	Adam Buckley	2:25:25
	1 st SUP	Brandon Denos	2:34:33
	1 st UL Kapuna	Geoffrey Page	2:39:45
	1 st 14'	Tom Hinds	2:41:24
	1 st Stock	Tom Duryea	2:42:55
	1 st Stock Kapuna	Wally Buckingham	3:02:54
2011:	1 st UL	Brad Thomas	2:21:34
	1 st SUP	Dan Shoemaker	2:26:14
	1 st 14'	Jay Scheckman	2:39:09
	1 st Kapuna	Wayne Buckingham	2:41:39
	1 st Stock	Jim Montalbano	2:44:52
	1 st Women	Candy Apple	3:25:46
2012:	1 st UL	Don Miralle	2:23:45
	1 st 14'	Todd Robinson	2:39:50
	1 st Kapuna	Ron Nelsen	2:41:45
	1 st Stock	Rodney Ellis	2:43:10
	1 st Women	Shannon Delaney	3:20:34

2013:	1 st UL	Don Miralle	2:05:40*
	1 st Kapuna	Dan Van Dyck	2:17:38
	1 st 14'	Tommy Coon	2:24:31
	1 st Stock	Jay Scheckman	2:26:10
	1 st Women	Carter Graves	2:33:29
2014:	1 st UL	Tod Robinson	2:19:35
	1 st Kapuna	Dan van Dyck	2:26:37
	1 st Stock	Don Miralle	2:35:40
	1 st 14'	Paul Reusch	2:37:00
	1 st Women	Grace Van Der Byl	2:46:00
2015:	1 st UL	Canon Smith	2:20:19
	1 st Kapuna	Bob Schade	2:29:45
	1 st Stock	Ben Brewer	2:33:33
	1 st 14'	Ryan Pingree	2:36:28
	1 st Women	D.J. O'Brien	2:47:38
2016:	1 st UL	Canon Smith	2:11:16
	1 st Kapuna	Dan Van Dyke	2:28:35
	1 st Stock	Dustin Fiero	2:32:54
	1 st 14'	Tom Hinds	2:33:27
	1 st Women	Jennifer Wessels	3:06:57